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DIESEL SUBSIDY TO FISHERMEN
Shivanagouda Shri Shivaramagouda

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to review the rebate on the High Speed Diesei (HSD) to benefit the fishermen living Below the Poverty Line;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government of Karnataka has submitted a proposal for renovation of Hejamady Fishing Jetty;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the proposal is likely to be finalised?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF.K.V.THOMAS)

(a) No. Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) to (e) The Government of Karnataka had submitted a preliminary proposal at a cost of Rs.4500 lakh for 2nd stage development of the existing fish iai.`ding centre at Hejamadi Kodi in Udupi District. The Government of Karnataka has been advised vn October, 2010 to assess the viability and submit a detailed techno-economic viable proposal together with confirmation on availability of land, environmental clearance and budgetary allocation in the State budget.
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